	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)				TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1018599	950		
- F	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>			
ŀ			: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
i	Yosunobu Nakagoshi	10.1	Name: <u>niros</u>	ni Nawanara	
	01/	din	Internal Addres	s:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attacher?			
-	3. Nature of conveyance:		4		
	Assignment	🖵 Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: <u>72 Yoshitani-Cho</u> Sabae-Shi		
	Dther				
					Zip:
	Execution Date: September 14, 2001		Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	3)	
	5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers at whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s	s) o	
	5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent No.(s ttached? • Yes • Yes	s) o applications and	patents involved: 1
	5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent No.(s ttached? • Yes • No.(s 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	s) o applications and	patents involved: 1
	5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent No.(s ttached? Tes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed	s) o applications and R 3.41)	patents involved: 1
	5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: William H. Murray, E	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed: squire	B. Patent No.(s ttached? Tes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed	s) o applications and	patents involved: 1
i/2001	5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: <b>William H. Murray, E</b> Internal Address:	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed: squire	B. Patent No.(s ttached? Tes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed	s) o applications and R 3.41)	patents involved: 1
i/2001	5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: William H. Murray, E Internal Address: MMEKDNEN 00000022 041679 0995772; 40.00 0P	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed: squire	B. Patent No.(s ttached? Tes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed	applications and R 3.41) to be charged to	patents involved: 1
i/2001	5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: William H. Murray, E Internal Address: MMEKONEN 00000022 041679 0995772;	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed: squire	B. Patent No.(s ttached? • Yes • N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF • Enclosed • Authorized	applications and R 3.41) to be charged to	patents involved: 1
/2001	5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: William H. Murray, E Internal Address:	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed: squire	B. Patent No.(s ttached? • Yes • N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF • Enclosed • Authorized	s) applications and R 3.41) to be charged to	patents involved: 1
j/2001	5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: William H. Murray, E Internal Address: MMEKDNEN 00000022 041679 0995772; 40.00 0P	Additional numbers at whom correspondence a mailed: squire 3 3 4 5 & Heckscher LLP	B. Patent No.(s ttached? Yes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accoun	e) applications and R 3.41) to be charged to t number:	patents involved: 1
j/2001	<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: William H. Murray, E Internal Address:</li></ul>	Additional numbers at whom correspondence a mailed: squire 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	B. Patent No.(s ttached? Yes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accoun	e) applications and R 3.41) to be charged to t number:	patents involved: 1 .\$_40.00 deposit account
5/2001	<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: William H. Murray, E Internal Address:</li></ul>	Additional numbers at whom correspondence a mailed: squire 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	B. Patent No.(s ttached? • Yes • No.(s 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF • Enclosed • Authorized 8. Deposit accoun (Attach duplicate co	e) applications and R 3.41) to be charged to t number:	patents involved: 1 .\$_40.00 deposit account
	<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: William H. Murray, E</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	Additional numbers at whom correspondence a mailed: squire 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	B. Patent No.(s ttached? • Yes • N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF • Enclosed • Authorized 8. Deposit accoun • (Attach duplicate co	e) applications and R 3.41) to be charged to t number: py of this page if payi	patents involved: 1
5/2001	<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be Name: William H. Murray, E Internal Address:</li></ul>	Additional numbers at whom correspondence a mailed: squire <u>s &amp; Heckscher LLP</u> Zip: 19103 DO NOT USI nd belief, the foregoing cument.	B. Patent No.(s ttached? • Yes • N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF • Enclosed • Authorized 8. Deposit accoun • (Attach duplicate co	e) applications and R 3.41) to be charged to t number: py of this page if paying py of this page if paying	patents involved: 1
5/2001	<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: William H. Murray, E</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>	Additional numbers at whom correspondence a mailed: squire <u>s &amp; Heckscher LLP</u> Zip: 19103 DO NOT USI nd belief, the foregoing cument.	B. Patent No.(s ttached? Yes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accoun (Attach duplicate co E THIS SPACE	e) applications and R 3.41) to be charged to t number: py of this page if paying and correct and any Sec	patents involved: 1

é

-----

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY CONTINUATION SHEET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Yoshinori Inui

Street Address: 2-22-34 Imabayashi Higashisumiyoshi-ku

City: Osaka

Country: Japan

## ASSIGNMENT

I hereby declare that I am the inventor of an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled Method of Manufacturing Polarized Spectacle Lens, has been executed by me concurrently herewith and;

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Yoshinori Inui, who resides at 2-22-34 Imabayashi, Higashisumiyoshi-ku, Osaka, Japan, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), his successors, and assigns, a one-third (1/3) interest, for the United States in and to said invention, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in the United States.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose.

I covenant, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and to the best of may knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me, are free and clear of my encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

09/17/2001 MON 01:27 [TX/RX NO 5848] 2020

I further covenant that I will, upon request, provide ASSIGNEE promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to me, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

asanota Nakassal dated September 14, 2001. Signed: Inventor: Yasunobu Nakagoshi

Address: 3-12, Shinoharakitamachi 1-chome, Nada-ku, Kobe, Japan

This day of September, 2001, before me personally came the 14th above-named, Yasunobu Nakagoshi, the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness

## ASSIGNMENT

I hereby declare that I am the inventor of an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled Method of Manufacturing Polarized Spectacle Lens, has been executed by me concurrently herewith and;

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Hiroshi Kawahara, who resides at 72 Yoshitani-cho, Sabae-shi, Fukui-ken, Japan, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), his successors, and assigns, a one-third (1/3) interest, for the United States in and to said invention, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations; and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in the United States.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose.

I covenant, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and to the best of may knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me, are free and clear of my encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I further covenant that I will, upon request, provide ASSIGNEE promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to me, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

Yazunobu Nakagoshi dated September 14, 2001. Signed: Inventor: Address: 3-12, Shinoharakitamachi 1-chome, Nada-ku, Kobe, Japan

This 14th day of September, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, Yasunobu Nakagoshi, the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Vitness